14 

2. Eligibility  Eligible unit members are entitled to up to a total of twelve 15 

workweeks of unpaid leave over any twelve-month period for family 16 

care/medical leave providing they have more than twelve months of service 17 

and at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours of service in the 18 

previous twelve-month period. 19 

3. Reinstatement Rights  A unit member whose request for leave has 20 

been granted shall be guaranteed reinstatement to the same position or 21 

comparable position if their previous one has been eliminated upon 22

[...]

or acquiring of additional facilities, or the scheduling of double sessions. 23 

7. Class Size Reduction:  As the state provides funding for class size 24 

reduction, those classes will adhere to the state mandate. 25 

ARTICLE XIII:  CALENDAR 1 

1. There will be one hundred eighty-three (183) teacher work/duty days 2 

which shall include:  3 

a.  a maximum of one hundred eighty (180) “pupils in session”  4 

days, 5 

b. one pupil-free teacher-directed preparation day (no  6 

meetings), 7 

c. two pupil-free duty/work days for staff development and/or  8